Mutual Aid

EOC CCPD Tactical
2025 Activation Emg:::{: :\gency Mobilization
y Request
Start End TotalT!me Estimated Location Reason for Request Other A.gency # C.CPD #CCPD Additional Resources/Equip Requested or Used
Date Date (hr:min) Total Cost Requesting M.A. Assigned On-Call
1/7/2025  1/12/2025 14400  $32,100.00 SantaMonica, CA ASSISLSMPD = Santa Monica PD 38 A 2PEOS 1CSO, LlailerAssist SMPD with evacuations and burglary
Natural Disaster (Wildfires) suppression during wildfires
1/10/2025  1/10/2025 3:49 N/A 9348 Civic Center Dr Article Search (K-9) Beverly Hills PD 3 N/A  Assist BHPD with perimeter and K9 search for firearm
1/20/2025 1/20/2025 15:00 N/A Citywide Possible civil unrest N/A N/A 26 Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
1/21/2025 1/21/2025 24:00 N/A Citywide Possible civil unrest N/A N/A 29 Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
1/30/2025  1/30/2025 3:30 N/A Clark Ln & Phelan Lane fleeing burglary suspects Redondo Beach PD 5 N/A  Assist RBPD with perimtere of burglary suspects
2/3/2025 2/3/2025 16:00 N/A Citywide Planned protest N/A N/A 13 Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
2/6/2025 2/6/2025 6:00 N/A CCHS to Vets Park Planned protest/march N/A N/A 26 Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
2/21/2025  2/22/2025 8:11 N/A Doty Ave & El Segundo Blvd RBPD OIS Redondo Beach PD 3 N/A  Assist RBPD after OIS with suspect outstanding
3/2/2025 3/2/2025 7:00 N/A Downtown Culver City Screenland 5K Run N/A 22 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/18/2025 3/18/2025 10:30 N/A UCLA Campus Planned campus event N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/5/2025 4/5/2025 1:00 $14,000 City Hall Planned protest N/A N/A 6 MFF On-Call;Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/15/2025  4/15/2025 1:50 N/A Rosecrans Ave & Yukon Ave Outstanding Shooting suspect Hawthorne PD 2 N/A  Assist HPD with perimeter for shooting suspect
4/19/2025 4/19/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/22/2025 4/22/2025 3:30 N/A CCHS, CCMS, Farragut Elem CCHS Earth Day N/A 6 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/26/2025 4/26/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/1/2025 5/1/2025 2:00 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/2/2025 5/2/2025 1:00 N/A 8911 S. Aviation Blvd Shooting w/ multiple victims Inglewood PD 5 N/A  Assist IPD with perimeter
5/8/2025 5/8/2025 1:30 N/A 17409th St Outstanding burglary suspect Manhattan Beach PD 1 N/A K9 assist MBPD with search for burglary suspect
5/10/2025 5/10/2025 10:30 N/A Downtown Culver City CC Car Show N/A 13 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/10/2025 5/10/2025 1:30 N/A 5700 Sepulveda Blvd Planned protest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/24/2025 5/24/2025 4:30 $4,000 Westfield-Culver City mall Planned disturbance N/A 5 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/28/2025  5/28/2025 1:40 N/A 4191 W. El Segundo Blvd Outstanding ADW suspect Hawthorne PD N/A  Assist HPD with perimeter for ADW suspect
5/31/2025 5/31/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A 6 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/5/2025 6/5/2025 8:00 N/A UCLA Campus Planned campus event UCLAPD N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/6/2025 6/8/2025 53:30 N/A Citywide Possible civil unrest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/7/2025 6/7/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A 6 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/7/2025 6/7/2025 7:00 N/A Centinela Ave btw GVC/Mesmer Nike After Dark Run N/A 15 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/9/2025 6/16/2025 192:00 $2,400 Downtown Los Angeles Civilunrest & Planned Protests LAPD 6 N/A  Assisted with perimeter of LA City Hall (on-duty personnel)
6/9/2025  6/16/2025 192:00 $56200  Citywide Possible civilunrest & protests  N/A 13 3y StandbylnfoOnly; Mutual Aid not activated;
MFF/ERT on-call (on-duty personnel)
6/11/2025 6/12/2025 5:00 N/A UCLA Campus Planned campus event UCLAPD N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/13/2025  6/13/2025 1:54 N/A 134th St & Ramona Ave Article Search (K-9) Hawthorne PD 4 N/A K9 assist HPD for article search from ADW investigation
6/14/2025 6/14/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A 7 17 MFF On-Call;Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/21/2025 6/21/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/21/2025 6/22/2024 16:00 $7,900 Westfield-Culver City mall Planned disturbance N/A 5 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/23/2025  6/23/2025 1:05 N/A 3rd St & Broadway Article Search (K-9) Santa Monica PD 2 N/A  Assist SMPD with perimeter and K9 search for firearm
6/25/2025  6/25/2025 1:30 N/A Santa Monica, CA Outstanding attempt Santa Monica PD 5 N/A Assist SMPD with perimeter'forarmed suspect wanted for
murder suspect attempt murder of SMPD officer
6/28/2025 6/28/2025 1:30 N/A City Hall Planned protest N/A N/A N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/28/2025  6/28/2025 8:00 na  Downtown Culver City & Pride Ride - Traffic Control N/A 7 N/A  Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Carlson Park Neighborhood

71512025

71512025

71512025

71512025

1:30

5:00

N/A

N/A

City Hall

Downtown Culver City

Planned protest
CC 2nd Annual Independence
Day Celebration

N/A

N/A

6 N/A

6 N/A

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

3 PEOs, 2 CSOs;Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated



7/6/2025

7/12/2025
7/17/2025
7/18/2025
7/26/2025
8/2/2025

8/9/2025

8/16/2025
8/16/2025

8/17/2025

8/20/2025
8/22/2025
8/23/2025

8/30/2025
8/30/2025
9/6/2025

9/9/2025

9/13/2025
9/17/2025
9/20/2025
9/27/2025

7/6/2025

7/12/2025
711712025
7/18/2025
7/26/2025
8/2/2025

8/9/2025

8/16/2025
8/17/2025

8/17/2025

8/20/2025
8/24/2025
8/23/2025

8/30/2025
8/30/2025
9/6/2025

9/9/2025

9/13/2025
9/17/2025
9/20/2025
9/27/2025

3:00

1:30
3:00
2:15
1:30
1:30
1:30
3:00
1:00

12:00

0:40
24:00
3:00

2:00
1:30
3:00
4:00
3:00
2:00
3:00
3:00

N/A

N/A

$2,100
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

| TOTAL:

$118,700.00 |

Aviation & 111st St

City Hall

City Hall

11601 S. Inglewood Ave
City Hall

City Hall

City Hall

City Hall

1612 W. 124th St, Los Angeles
Washington Blvd
(McManus-Tilden)
Gardena, CA

Veterans Park

City Hall

City Hall
Hawthorne, CA
City Hall
Citywide
City Hall
Citywide
City Hall
City Hall

Multiple fleeing 487 suspects

Planned protest
Planned protest
Crowd Dispersal
Planned protest
Planned protest
Planned protest
Planned protest
Crowd control

CiclAvia

Outstanding burglary suspect
La Ballona Festival
Planned protest

Planned protest
Outstanding murder supsect
Planned protest

Planned event

Planned protest

Planned event

Planned protest

Planned protest

EL Segundo PD

N/A

N/A
Hawthorne PD
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

LASD

N/A

Gardena PD
N/A
N/A

N/A

Hawthorne PD

N/A

LAC Probation Dept
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assist ESPD with perimeter of felony theft suspects after
termination of pursuit

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Assist HPD with crowd dispersal after homicide
Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Assisted LASD with crowd control

4 PEOs,5 CSOs; Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Assisted GPD with perimeter and K9
Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

K9 assist HPD for article search of homicide investigation
Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Assisted LAC Probation

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

SMPD handled radio calls

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated



	2025

