Mutual Aid	EOC	CCPD Emergency	Other Agency	CCPD Tactical
2025	Activation	Request	Other Agency Emergency Request	Mobilization

Start Date	End Date	Total Time (hr:min)	Estimated Total Cost	Location	Reason for Request	Other Agency Requesting M.A.	# CCPD Assigned	# CCPD On-Call	Additional Resources/Equip Requested or Used
1/7/2025	1/12/2025	144:00	\$32,100.00	Santa Monica, CA	Assist SMPD Natural Disaster (Wildfires)	Santa Monica PD	38	N/A	2 PEOs, 1 CSO, 1 Jailer; Assist SMPD with evacuations and burglary suppression during wildfires
1/10/2025	1/10/2025	3:49	N/A	9348 Civic Center Dr	Article Search (K-9)	Beverly Hills PD	3	N/A	Assist BHPD with perimeter and K9 search for firearm
1/20/2025	1/20/2025	15:00	N/A	Citywide	Possible civil unrest	N/A	N/A	26	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
1/21/2025	1/21/2025	24:00	N/A	Citywide	Possible civil unrest	N/A	N/A	29	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
1/30/2025	1/30/2025	3:30	N/A	Clark Ln & Phelan Lane	fleeing burglary suspects	Redondo Beach PD	5	N/A	Assist RBPD with perimtere of burglary suspects
2/3/2025	2/3/2025	16:00	N/A	Citywide	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	13	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
2/6/2025	2/6/2025	6:00	N/A	CCHS to Vets Park	Planned protest/march	N/A	N/A	26	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
2/21/2025	2/22/2025	8:11	N/A	Doty Ave & El Segundo Blvd	RBPD OIS	Redondo Beach PD	3	N/A	Assist RBPD after OIS with suspect outstanding
3/2/2025	3/2/2025	7:00	N/A	Downtown Culver City	Screenland 5K Run	N/A	22	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/18/2025	3/18/2025	10:30	N/A	UCLA Campus	Planned campus event	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/5/2025	4/5/2025	1:00	\$14,000	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	6	MFF On-Call;Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/15/2025	4/15/2025	1:50	N/A	Rosecrans Ave & Yukon Ave	Outstanding Shooting suspect	Hawthorne PD	2	N/A	Assist HPD with perimeter for shooting suspect
4/19/2025	4/19/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/22/2025	4/22/2025	3:30	N/A	CCHS, CCMS, Farragut Elem	CCHS Earth Day	N/A	6	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
4/26/2025	4/26/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/1/2025	5/1/2025	2:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/2/2025	5/2/2025	1:00	N/A	8911 S. Aviation Blvd	Shooting w/ multiple victims	Inglewood PD	5	N/A	Assist IPD with perimeter
5/8/2025	5/8/2025	1:30	N/A	17409th St	Outstanding burglary suspect	Manhattan Beach PD	1	N/A	K9 assist MBPD with search for burglary suspect
5/10/2025	5/10/2025	10:30	N/A	Downtown Culver City	CC Car Show	N/A	13	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/10/2025	5/10/2025	1:30	N/A	5700 Sepulveda Blvd	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/24/2025	5/24/2025	4:30	\$4,000	Westfield-Culver City mall	Planned disturbance	N/A	5	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
5/28/2025	5/28/2025	1:40	N/A	4191 W. El Segundo Blvd	Outstanding ADW suspect	Hawthorne PD	2	N/A	Assist HPD with perimeter for ADW suspect
5/31/2025	5/31/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	6	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/5/2025	6/5/2025	8:00	N/A	UCLA Campus	Planned campus event	UCLA PD	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/6/2025	6/8/2025	53:30	N/A	Citywide	Possible civil unrest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/7/2025	6/7/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	6	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/7/2025	6/7/2025	7:00	N/A	Centinela Ave btw GVC/Mesmer	Nike After Dark Run	N/A	15	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/9/2025	6/16/2025	192:00	\$2,400	Downtown Los Angeles	Civil unrest & Planned Protests	LAPD	6	N/A	Assisted with perimeter of LA City Hall (on-duty personnel)
6/9/2025	6/16/2025	192:00	\$56,200	Citywide	Possible civil unrest & protests	N/A	13	31	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated; MFF/ERT on-call (on-duty personnel)
6/11/2025	6/12/2025	5:00	N/A	UCLA Campus	Planned campus event	UCLA PD	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/13/2025	6/13/2025	1:54	N/A	134th St & Ramona Ave	Article Search (K-9)	Hawthorne PD	4	N/A	K9 assist HPD for article search from ADW investigation
6/14/2025	6/14/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	7	17	MFF On-Call;Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/21/2025	6/21/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/21/2025	6/22/2024	16:00	\$7,900	Westfield-Culver City mall	Planned disturbance	N/A	5	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
6/23/2025	6/23/2025	1:05	N/A	3rd St & Broadway	Article Search (K-9)	Santa Monica PD	2	N/A	Assist SMPD with perimeter and K9 search for firearm
6/25/2025	6/25/2025	1:30	N/A	Santa Monica, CA	Outstanding attempt murder suspect	Santa Monica PD	5	N/A	Assist SMPD with perimeter for armed suspect wanted for attempt murder of SMPD officer
6/28/2025	6/28/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
				Downtown Culver City &	·			14// (	
6/28/2025	6/28/2025	8:00	N/A	Carlson Park Neighborhood	Pride Ride - Traffic Control	N/A	7	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
7/5/2025	7/5/2025	2:45	N/A	4279 Sawtelle Blvd	Burglary Investigation	N/A	7	N/A	K9, Drone deployment, search of burglary suspect
7/5/2025	7/5/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	6	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
7/5/2025	7/5/2025	5:00	N/A	Downtown Culver City	CC 2nd Annual Independence Day Celebration	N/A	6	N/A	3 PEOs, 2 CSOs;Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

7/6/2025	7/6/2025	3:00	N/A	Aviation & 111st St	Multiple fleeing 487 suspects	El Segundo PD	3	N/A	Assist ESPD with perimeter of felony theft suspects after termination of pursuit
7/12/2025	7/12/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
7/17/2025	7/17/2025	3:00	\$2,100	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	7	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
7/18/2025	7/18/2025	2:15	N/A	11601 S. Inglewood Ave	Crowd Dispersal	Hawthorne PD	5	N/A	Assist HPD with crowd dispersal after homicide
7/26/2025	7/26/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	6	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
8/2/2025	8/2/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
8/9/2025	8/9/2025	1:30	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/16/2025	8/16/2025	3:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/16/2025	8/17/2025	1:00	N/A	1612 W. 124th St, Los Angeles	Crowd control	LASD	3	N/A	Assisted LASD with crowd control
8/17/2025	8/17/2025	12:00	N/A	Washington Blvd (McManus-Tilden)	CicLAvia	N/A	37	N/A	4 PEOs,5 CSOs; Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/20/2025	8/20/2025	0:40	N/A	Gardena, CA	Outstanding burglary suspect	Gardena PD	4	N/A	Assisted GPD with perimeter and K9
3/22/2025	8/24/2025	24:00	N/A	Veterans Park	La Ballona Festival	N/A	12	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/23/2025	8/23/2025	3:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
8/29/2025	8/29/2025	2:55	N/A	Julian Dixon Library	Suspicious Package	N/A	7	N/A	Drone deployed, LASD Bomb Squad
3/30/2025	8/30/2025	2:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
3/30/2025	8/30/2025	1:30	N/A	Hawthorne, CA	Outstanding murder supsect	Hawthorne PD	1	N/A	K9 assist HPD for article search of homicide investigation
9/6/2025	9/6/2025	3:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
9/9/2025	9/9/2025	4:00	N/A	Citywide	Planned event	LAC Probation Dept	5	N/A	Assisted LAC Probation
9/13/2025	9/13/2025	3:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated
9/17/2025	9/17/2025	2:00	N/A	Citywide	Planned event	N/A	N/A	N/A	SMPD handled radio calls
								N1/A	
9/20/2025	9/20/2025	3:00	N/A	City Hall	Planned protest	N/A	N/A	N/A	Standby Info Only; Mutual Aid not activated

TOTAL: \$118,700.00